

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.3088 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
39.	19.01.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.Mohammed Imran Khan, the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the petitioners. Mr. Puppali Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 11. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 11/DHRs submits that respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 6 expired and he does not know the dates of their death and sough time to seek instructions from the party with regard to the dates of their death so that the learned counsel for the petitioners can take appropriate steps in the matter. List on 03.02.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing. <u>BRMR,J</u> gnp	