

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP No.3088 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>NNR,J</u> Sri Imran Khan, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the petitioners. None appears for the respondents. On 19.01.2026, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 11 submits that respondent Nos.1, 3 4, and 6 expired and sought time to get instructions from the parties. Till today, no information furnished by the respondents to the petitioners for taking steps. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 19.06.2026. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to furnish the details and particulars of the legal heirs of deceased to the petitioner for taking steps. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 19.06.2026. NNR, J SHA	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE