

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3088 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2026	<u>NNR, J</u> The Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to clarify whether a town survey can be conducted in respect of the subject property, particularly in view of the dispute regarding the existence of the land as claimed by the decree-holder. Though the issue arising in the present revision is limited in scope, the Office of the Advocate General shall ensure that appropriate steps are taken to sort out some solution in the matter. Failing which, the matter shall be proceeded with on merits. It is made clear that, in such an event, no further interim stay shall be granted. At request of learned Additional Advocate General, post on 18.09.2026. The interim order earlier granted shall stand extended till then. NNR,J <i>vjb</i>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE